Press release



LF Logistics makes appearance at Hainan Expo to demonstrate its commitment for the development of the Hainan Free Trade Port and signs agreement to build Global Consumer Boutique Center

Hainan, China, 9 May 2021 – LF Logistics, a leading logistics services provider under Fung Group, took part in the China International Consumer Products Expo ("Hainan Expo") held from 7 – 10 May 2021. Taking a dual role of an exhibitor and service provider, LF Logistics is showcasing its future-ready digital supply chain solutions and providing one-stop services for the event, including exhibit transportation, warehouse management, and customs clearance to ensure the smooth handling of materials for the exhibition, demonstrating its full-fledged services and capabilities.

Dominic Gates, President of LF Logistics, said, "As the first international consumer products expo held in Hainan, the Hainan Expo is an important platform to boost international cooperation and trade between domestic and foreign companies across the world. This is a great opportunity for LF Logistics to showcase its smart digital supply chain solutions and focus on promoting the construction of the Hainan Free Trade Port."

A dual role of an exhibitor and service provider of comprehensive supply chain management solutions and services

LF Logistics' booth showcases its innovative solutions covering a wide spectrum of services including global freight management, warehousing and fulfillment, transportation management, e-commerce, and vendor compliance. Customers across different industry sectors can explore its end-to-end smart logistics services to increase efficiency across their supply chains.

As one of the official freight forwarders of the Expo, LF Logistics also offered their services to exhibitors of the Expo including luxury brands, fashion, cosmetics, clothing and household goods in Hall 5. To ensure smooth customs clearance and timely execution, LF Logistics leveraged its global service network to provide door-to-door supply chain services, developed a bilingual exhibitor manual, and provided goods supply and stock support for consumer brands.

Optimistic about Hainan's future, LF Logistics signed cooperation agreement to build Global Consumer Boutique Center in Hainan to deepen its presence in the region

At the expo, LF Logistics signed a cooperation agreement with Hainan Development Holdings Co., Ltd to jointly build Global Consumer Boutique Center in Hainan, an important step in support of the Hainan Free Trade Port and facilitating consumption by tourists in the region. Located in the Hainan Free Trade Port, the center aims to provide a world-class trading platform with the most ideal trade policies and incentives, further supporting the development of Hainan's economy.

LF Logistics has always been committed to Hainan's business development and continues to deepen its local presence. In October 2020, the LF Logistics team visited the Hainan International Economic Development Bureau and had in-depth discussions with government officials on the development of the Hainan Free Trade Port. Both parties exchanged ideas on building up a distribution center for highend consumer goods from multiple retail platforms and channels such as bonded and tax-free e-

Press release



commerce. During the 3rd China International Import Expo (CIIE), the team met with the Hainan government delegation to discuss its cooperation for Hainan Expo. In December 2020, LF Logistics and the Hainan International Economic Development Bureau signed a memorandum of cooperation at the Hainan Duty Free Market Business Development Forum. The two parties agreed to strengthen cooperation in the Hainan supply chain industry and jointly promote the construction of the Hainan Free Trade Port.

Moving forward, LF Logistics will continue to expand their local footprint and introduce innovative technologies and smart platforms, contributing to the advancement of logistics facilities in the Hainan Free Trade Port. In addition, LF Logistics will leverage its global resources and business networks to seize new opportunities and realize their goal of becoming the go-to supply chain service provider in Hainan.

A legacy of more than 100 years, connecting the world through smart supply chain to jointly embrace prosperity

As the largest special economic zone in China, Hainan has the unique role in promoting the further opening up and deepening reform of the country's economy. Fung Group's support and participation in the construction of the Hainan Free Trade Port will continue to bring synergies with partners along the supply chain, connecting domestic and international companies around the world.

Stephen Fung, Fung Group China President, said, "The development strategies for the Hainan Free Trade Zone, the Greater Bay Area, together with the 'One Belt, One Road' plan will collectively unlock the potential of market growth in China. As a global leader in supply chain solutions for consumer goods, Fung Group is committed to deepening its presence in China and strengthening cooperation with industry partners to build safer, more efficient and resilient supply chains as we jointly embrace prosperity together."

Press release



About LF Logistics

LF Logistics is a leading logistics services provider offering both in-country logistics services across Asia and freight management services globally. Headquartered in Hong Kong and a member company of Li & Fung, LF Logistics is the supply chain partner of choice and specializes in the Footwear, Apparel & Accessories, Fast-moving Consumer Goods, Food and Beverage, Beauty & Wellness, Consumer Electronics and Healthcare verticals. Our network spans Greater China, ASEAN, Japan, Korea, the Middle East, and the Indian subcontinent and provides us with a strong home court advantage in these culturally diverse and economically active regions. LF Logistics manages 2.9 million sqm of space and delivers over 500 thousand of TEUs each year.

For more information, please visit <u>www.lflogistics.com</u>.

About Li & Fung Limited

Li & Fung, the Hong Kong-headquartered multinational group, is the world's leading supply chain solutions partner. It specializes in responsibly managing supply chains of high-volume, time-sensitive goods for leading retailers and brands worldwide, with over 230 offices across key production markets globally. Its goal is to create the supply chain of the future to help its customers navigate the digital economy and to improve the lives of one billion people in the supply chain.

For more information, please visit www.lifung.com.

About Fung Group

Fung Holdings (1937) Limited, a privately-held business entity headquartered in Hong Kong, is the major shareholder of the Fung Group of companies, whose core businesses operate across the entire global supply chain for consumer goods including sourcing, logistics, distribution and retail. The Fung Group comprises over 26,000 people working in more than 40 economies worldwide. We have a rich history and heritage in export trading and global supply chain management that dates back to 1906 and traces the story of how Hong Kong and the Greater Bay Area emerged as one of the world's foremost trading and innovation hubs. We are focused on both creating the Supply Chain of the Future to help brands and retailers navigate the digital economy as well as creating new opportunities, product categories and market expansion for brands on a global scale.

For more information, please visit www.funggroup.com.

For media inquiries:

LF Logistics / Fung Group	Edelman
Canny Gu	Kelly Liu
Tel: 86-21-2405 5086	Tel: 86-21-6193 7517
Email: CannyGu@fung1937.com	Email: Kelly.Liu2@edelman.com